

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 319 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Counsel for the appellant to file Statement of Case, as a last chance, within  
| four weeks from today. || Counsel for the respondents to file the Statements of Case within four weeks  
| thereafter. || [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER