



ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 319 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)            Mr. K.R. Anand,Adv.  
                                 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Vishnu Saharya,Adv.  
                                 for    M/S Saharya & Co.,Advs.  
  
                                 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the  
signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)